INOFFICIAL COPY THIS IS A JUNIOR MO (Delete if First Mortgage)

McGowan Bruce J. 1001 W. Lake St. Oak Park, IL.

Address

PRIME RATE **MORTGAGE**

87394073



MORTGAGE TO SECURE A REVOLVING LOAN AGREEMENT

THIS MORTGAGE is made this	23rd_	day of	June		
19 87 , Frew en the Mortgagor,	First	United Trust	Company.	as Trustee und	er Trust
Agreement dated April 10	<u>1987 a</u>	nd Known as	Trust Num	her 9888	

(herein "Borrower") and the Mortgagee, Great American Federal Savings and Loan Association a federally chartered savings and loan association, whose address is 1001 Lake St., Oak Park, Illinois 60301 (herein "Lender").

110,000.00 WHEREAS, Borrower is and sted to Lender in the principal sum of (\$____ _) Dollars ("Maximum Amount'), or so much of that st m is may be advanced pursuant to the Borrower's Note, providing for monthly payments of principal and/or interest and, with the belance of the indebtedness, if not sconer paid, due and payable on __the 23rd of _______.

TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note (including, but not limited to, such obligatory future advances ("Future Advances") as are (escr. bed in paragraph 18 hereof), the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the society of this mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreement of Borrower herein contained, Borrower does here by prortgage, grant and convey to Lender the property legally described below, _, State of _ Illinois Cook located in the County of _ 1037 Forest Avenue, River Torest, IL. 60305 __("Property Address"). address of.

Lot 21, Lot 22 (Excepthat part of Lot 23 lying mediate and Subdivision of Block in River Forest being a Subdivision of parts 39 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principle County, Illinois.

Espan

PIN 15-01-308-039 ALL Lot 21, Lot 22 (Except the East 60 (ee) thereof) and the South 20 Feet of

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the lessehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered with the exception of those items, if any, listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property, and that Borrower will warranty and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Charles DEFT-01 RECORDING \$15.6 T#1111 TF#H 5024 97/35/57 12 11:00 #4Eも3 まみ ※一会マースタ外のマス 592K CDENT: RECORDER

15 Mail

UNOFFICIAL COPY 3

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

- Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due without set-off, recoupment, or deduction,
 the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, and late charges as provided in the Note, including the principal
 of and interest of any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.
- 2. Application of Payments. All payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraph 1 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of interest due on the Note plus any premiums due for Credit Life Insurance, then to the principal of the Note, including any amounts considered as added thereto under the terms hereof.
- 3. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall prompt pay all obligations secured by a Mortgage or trust deed affecting the Property, taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, when due. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage with respect to any sum, including but not limited to, Future Advances.
- 4. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by five, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amount and for such periods as Lender may require: Provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage and all other Mortgages and Trust Deeds with respect to the Property.

The insurance conflet providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; Provided, that such approval shall not be our assonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid by Borrower when due.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable, to Lender. Lender shall have the right to held the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance charier and Lender, Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower of Leiwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible or if the security or this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower (ails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to see the relatin for insurance benefits, lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration of repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in part, raph 1 hereof or change the anxount of such installments. If under paragraph 16 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

- 5. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leas the ds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligation: under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a Condominium or Planned Unit Development Ender is covered by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such Rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the Rider were a part hereof.
- 6. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants at diagreements contained in this Mortgage, or any mortgage or trust deed affecting the property, or if any action or proceeding is committed which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code emonorment, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not lift if ed to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 6 with interest thereon, shall be come additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Morigage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such a which shall be considered as so much additional principal due under the Note payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applic we law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 6 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

- 7. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, providing that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.
- 8. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph 1 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

9. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this. Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

87394073

FIRST UNITED TRUST COMPANY, not personally but as Trust

June 23, 1987 from the undersigned, FIRST UNITED TRUST COMPANY, not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid, Mortgagor, to Great American Federal Savings and Loan Association Mortgagee, covering real estate in Cook County, Illinois. This sheet is attached to and forms a part of a certain mortgage dated

proceeds or avails of any sale or other disposition thereof. Company to sequester, hold or maintain as a continuing trust asset, any property now or nereatter held by it as Trustee as aforegaid, nor any of the income therefrom nor in this mortgage, by enforcement of the lien hereof, and no duty shall rest upon said as such Trustee shall be limited to and enforcible only out of the property described enforcible against the said Company generally or in any capacity other that or Irustee as aforesaid, because or in respect of this mortgage or the said note, and is liability hereby warrance that it possesses full power and authority to execute this instrument and the note secured hereby); and no personal liability shall exist or be secured bested or April 10, 1987 and known as Irust No. 9888 in the e.ercise of the power and auchority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee (ard said Company as Trustee under a deed or deeds in trust delivered pursuant to Trus. Agreement dated
April 10, 1987
and known as Trust No. 9888
in the esercise of the in the exercise of the Not personally, but This mortgage is executed by FIRST UNITED TRUST COMPANY

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of home weed a exemption in the Property.

Borrower, Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any, Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Londor shall release this Mortgage without charge to

to protect the security of this Mortgage, exceed the Maximum Amount. no time shall the principal amount of the indebtedness secured by this Ming as a not including sums advanced in accordance herewith which (in the sole opinion of any Holder of the Note), adversely after the priority or validity of the Note or this Mortgage. At of the Note or Mortgage, or there shall then exist a federal, stare or local statute, law, or ordinance, or a decision by any tribunal

to the then outstanding principal balance would exceed the Mexim in Amount, or there shall then exist a default under the terms year, from the date of the Note, unless the amount requested when added from time-to-time-for a period of Future Advances. The Holder of the Note secured by the Note is obligated to make advances of principal as requested to make advances of principal as requested when added to the Note, unless the amount requested when added sums secured by this Morrgage. Lender and the receive shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, primitms on receiver's bonds, and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied into to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of enter upon, take possession of and manage the Roy erry and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents period of redemption following judicial sella Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to

or abandoment of the Property, have the Aght to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 16 he eof or abandomment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any hereby assigns to Lender the tents of the Froperty: provided, that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 16 hereof

Assignment of Rents: Ar, wintment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower

to, reasonable attorneys' fees, and "osts of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports, Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all estimated and actual expenses of forcelosure, including, but not limited notice to Borrower, declare due at d payable all sums secured by this Mongage and may foreclose this Mongage by Judicial proceeding.

this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender may at its option, and without Acceleration; Pennedies. Upon Borrower's default in the performance of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in

by the proceeds of the toan hereby secured. immediately due and payable. Lender is hereby subrogated to the lien of any mortgage or other lien discharged, in whole or in part,

purchase. Len ler may, at Lender's option, and without notice to Borrower, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leaschold interest of three years or less not containing an option to (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien on encumbrance subordinate to this Mongage, Transfer of the Property: Assumption. It all or any part of the Property or an interest herein is sold or transferred

are declared to be severable. Time is of the essence of this Agreement. or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Morgage and the Note or clause of this Mortgage or the Mote conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage

Governing Law; Severability. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of Illinois. In the event that any provision

in the manner designated herein. as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given

mail. return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other

Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower are for convenience only, and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof. coverants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage

contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inute to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower. All Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Serveral Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein .21 under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

Remedies Cumulative. All temedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy

eaganole sint ye benuese seenberdebni en to giamain

of insurance or the payment of taxes or other tiens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any iorbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or



23rd. day of June 20 xeb . b3£52	Given under my hand and Sotatial Seal this
such Assistant vice Fresident and Assistant in person and acknowledged that they signed and voluntary act, and as the free and ases therein set forth; and the said age that he, as custodian of the corporate all of said Company to said instrument as	stant Secretary of said Company, personally knowrs as are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as a detary respectively, appeared before me this day intary act of said instrument as their own free a stant secretary did also then and there acknowled of said Company, for the uses and purpostant Secretary did also then and there acknowled of said Company, did affix the said corporate segmn free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act.
DAFANI, and brining boars and but	scant Vice President of the riks! Unital inust Lu
nat Laura H. Olson	I, Margaret O'Donnell ty, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, th
bise tol has ai bildug yratof a	I Margaret O'Donnell
	IA OE COOK)
) 82
	(DIONETTI AV A
-Borrowe:	
15ern10G-	
	and the second s
U _j c	
′ ∩	
00/	
0/	
7	
,	
	Y)
	$\mathbb{Q}_{A_{I}}$.
	County Clarks
	',0
	// 1

barrahmert in blos si aiarad tsarami ne in unaaanQadish measinesia llesti animmissa. vitianaq adi in rahmert. are declared to be severable. Time is of the essence of this Agreement.

or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage

Governing Law; Severability. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of Illinois. In the event that any provision

in the manner designated herein.

as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrawer or Lender when given mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified provided for in this Mongage shall be given by mailing such notice addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other

Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrower are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mongage contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inute to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower. All Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Serveral Liability; Captions. The corenants and agreements herein

under this Morrgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy

maintily of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.

of insurance or the payment of taxes or other fiens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The presentement Porbestance by Lander Not a Waiver. Any forbeatance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or



Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due without set-off, recoupment, or deduction, the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, and late charges as provided in the Note, including the principal of and interest of any Future Advances secured by this Morigage.

2. Application of Payments. All payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraph 1 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of interest due on the Note plus any premiums due for Credit Life Insurance, then to the principal of

the Note, including any amounts considered as added thereto under the terms hereof.

3. Chargest Liens. Borrower shall prompt pay all obligations secured by a Mortgage or trust deed affecting the Property, taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, when due. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage with respect to any sum, including but not limited to. Future Advances.

4. Hazard Insurance, Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require: Provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage and all other Mortgages and Trust Deeds with

respect to the Property

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; Provided, that such approval shall not be unit of analy withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid by Borrower when due.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower othervise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible or if the security or this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the stant secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower feils to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance earrier offers to settle? Chim for insurance benefits, lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in viring, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph 1 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 16 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Prope typnior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of

the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sole or acquisition.

5. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Lease hold; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments, Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste of positive impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations of one the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a Condominium or Planned Unit Development kider is a secuted by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such Rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the Rider were a part hereof.

6. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenant and lagreements contained in this Mortgage, or any mortgage or trust deed affecting the property, or if any action or proceeding is commented which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enfor a merit, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, thay make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable

attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 6 with interest thereon, shall be 'ome additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such arrowing shall be considered as so much additional principal due under the Note payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time payment of interest at such mile yould be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 6 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

7. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, providing that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest

in the Property.

8. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph 1 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

9. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the hability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

			3ty Commission expires:
6I ·	J ο	ical seal, this	Given under my hand and off
_			the uses and purposed therein set
ed before me this day in person, and free and voluntary act, for	e toregoing instrument, appeare ed the said instrument as		name(s) he
s me to be the same person(s) whose	personally known to	8886 # 1sn11 s	dated April 10, 1987 a
Junganask asurl rabou en		First United T	and state, do hereby certifiy that
Notary Public in and for said county	, -		1
			COUNTY OF COOK
			SZ(STATE OF LLLingis)
		. <u>.</u>	Valaalitt Boshirs
•			
0			
100			
Cy/x			
	0/		
	4		
	' (
	41,	\mathcal{I}_{x}	
8 Z 0 \$	- 6 P J T		
		<u> </u>	
		0	A VT
		4	
			0
			U ₂ C ₂
			, C
heradanest en bleisiú niesed taeseminae	acent ranial adelistran umanslis		
	his Agreement.	r lo vonosso oht lo si on	are declated to be severable. Tit
atfect other provisions of this Morgage provisions of the Mortgage and the More			
Illinois. In the event that any provision		erability. This Mortga	14. Governing Law; Ser
uang nama tangga ta tanggan at nama	เมลาก วายเบา เกลเมลาก จด เมษเซลารีตร์		in the manner designated berein
ndet may designate by notice to Borrower given to Borrower or Lender when given			
tice to Lender shall be given by certified	as provided herein, and (b) any no	ate by notice to Lender:	address as Borrower may design
ther manner. (a) any notice to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other			
	one ni asvin od otwel eldesilane n		
agegnold sidt do edgergereq odt to egni	beart and several. The captions and head	te inioj od Hada 1920110	AS To enames and agreements of B.
The covenants and agreements hereir and assigns of Lender and Borrower. Al			
dependently of successively.	may be exercised concurrently, it	d by law or equity, and	under this Mortgage or afforde
cumulative to any other right or remedy	ed in this Morrgage are distinct an	re. All remedies provid	11. Remedies Cumulati

Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy

Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or

of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement

maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due without set-off, recoupment, or deduction, the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, and late charges as provided in the Note, including the principal of and interest of any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.
- 2. Application of Payments. All payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraph 1 hereot shall be applied by Lender first in payment of interest due on the Note plus any premiums due for Credit Life Insurance, then to the principal of the Note, including any amounts considered as added thereto under the terms hereof.
- 3. Charges; Liens, Borrower shall prompt pay all obligations secured by a Mortgage or trust deed affecting the Property, taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, when due. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage with respect to any sum, including but not limited to. Future Advances.
- 4. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require: Provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage and all other Mortgages and Trust Deeds with respect to the Property.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; Provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid by Borrower when due.

All insurance profess and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance of carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible or if the security or this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offer, to se dea claim for insurance benefits, lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restriction or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agric in vriting, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph I hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph I6 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all light, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to uch sale or acquisition.

- 5. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leastholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments, Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasthold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a Condominium or Planned Unit Development, Rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such Rider shall be incorpor the linto and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the Rider were a part hereof.
- 6. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the cover ants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or any mortgage or trust deed affecting the property, or if any action or proceeding, scom henced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code ar'or cement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, that make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 6 with interest thereon, shall t ecome additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such an ounts shall be considered as so much additional principal due under the Note payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time payment of interest at such received would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 6 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

- 7. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, providing that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to hender's interest in the Property.
- 8. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph 1 hereof or change the amount of such installments

9. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.